

**The Gagam Prime Land Looser Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.3866 of 2024**

20.06.2024 Present: Mr. Harish Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Jagat Pal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Dalip K. Sharma and Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

None for respondent No.3, though served.

As per office report, respondent No.3 stands served, however, none has put in appearance on its behalf.

Learned Additional Advocate General states that reply filed by respondent No.2 shall be adopted by respondent No.1. His statement is taken on record.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner, list on **31.07.2024**.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

June 20, 2024  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge