

The Gagal Prime Land Looser vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP-3866 of 2024

31.07.2024 Present : Mr. Jagat Paul, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan and Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Despite service, none appeared on behalf of respondents No.3. Hence, proceeded against *ex parte*.

Rejoinder be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

31th July, 2024
(Pardeep)