

The Gagal Prime Land Losser v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

CWP No. 3866 of 2024

12.11.2024 Present: Mr. Jagat Paul, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2/State.

Rejoinder to the reply filed by the respondents is though stated to have been filed, but same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order. List on 11.12.2024.

November 12, 2024

Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**