

**The Gagal Prime Land Looser vs. State of Himachal Pradesh
and others**

CWP No.3866 of 2024

11.12.2024 Present Mr. Jagat Paul, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Kulwant Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

CMP No.24179 of 2024

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and order dated 31.07.2024 inasmuch as respondent No.3 was proceeded ex-parte is recalled and respondent No.3 is permitted to join the proceedings. The application stands disposed of.

CWP No.3866 of 2024

Reply on behalf of respondent No.2 is on record. Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder. In the meanwhile, such of the respondents, who have not filed the reply, may also file the reply.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

December 11,2024
(shankar)