

**The Gagal Prime Land Looser v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.**

**CWP No. 3866 of 2024**

**28.5.2025** Present: Mr. Jagat Pal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.2 as well as rejoinder thereto are on record.

Such of those respondents, who have not filed reply, may file the same within four weeks, failing which right to file the same shall stand closed.

**May 28, 2025**  
*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**