

**The Gagal Prime Land Looser, Multipurpose
Cooperative Society Ltd. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 3866 of 2024.**

04.08.2025 Present: Mr. Jagat Pal, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No.1 & 2.
Mr. Kulwant Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent
No3.

Rejoinder not filed. More time prayed for. Let needful
be done, within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 04, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)