

**CWP-3866 of 2024**

04.05.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondents  
No. 1 and 2-State.

Rejoinder is awaited. Let the same be awaited  
for three weeks. List thereafter.

**(Registrar)**

**04.05.2026**

*(Vriti)*